Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

To change the objects of Preferential Issue subject to the approval of the Shareholders of 
the Company in the Annual General Meeting: 

This is to inform that the Company had approved the issuance of 32,01,000 (Thirty Two Lakhs 
and One Thousand only) convertible warrants (“Warrants”) fully paid- up at face value of INR 
10.00/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each at an issue  price of INR 81.22/- (Rupees Eighty-One & 
Twenty-Two paisa only) including a premium of INR 71.22/- (Indian Rupees  Seventy-One &